OP \$240.00 85782

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM379189

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	W ASSIGNMENT
------------------------	--------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Security Interest Release 5008/0220

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc.		04/01/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Swett & Crawford
Street Address:	3350 Riverwood Parkway, S.E.
Internal Address:	Suite 1100
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	J.H. Blades & Co., Inc.
Street Address:	3350 Riverwood Parkway, S.E.
Internal Address:	Suite 1100
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85782491	GLOBALLY RESPECTED. POWERFULLY CONNECTED
Serial Number:	85791405	IT'S NOT ABOUT ME IT'S ABOUT THEM
Serial Number:	85791399	COMING HOME IS JUST THE BEGINNING. IT'S
Serial Number:	85788571	SWETT WARRIORS EST. 2010 RESPECT COMMITM
Serial Number:	85145896	GLOBALLY, EVERYTHING WE KNOW GOES INTO E
Serial Number:	77036364	EVERYTHING WE KNOW GOES INTO EVERYTHING
Serial Number:	74093423	SWETT & CRAWFORD
Serial Number:	73329078	JHB J. H. BLADES & CO., INC.
Serial Number:	73328937	JHB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900359677 REEL: 005764 FRAME: 0401

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704790

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Darlena Stark

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F162275
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Cottrell
SIGNATURE:	/Karen Cottrell/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=#88282881v1 - (Trademark Release - S&C J.H. Blades 5008 0220 (First Lien))#page2.tif source=#88282881v1 - (Trademark Release - S&C J.H. Blades 5008 0220 (First Lien))#page3.tif source=#88282881v1 - (Trademark Release - S&C J.H. Blades 5008 0220 (First Lien))#page4.tif source=#88282881v1 - (Trademark Release - S&C J.H. Blades 5008 0220 (First Lien))#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005764 FRAME: 0402

ADDITIONAL RECEIVING PARTY

Name of Receiving Party	Type	State of Formation	Address
J.H. Blades & Co., Inc.	Corporation	Texas	3350 Riverwood Parkway, S.E., Suite 1100 Atlanta, Georgia 30339

#88283076v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005764 FRAME: 0403

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (FIRST LIEN)

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (FIRST LIEN) (this "Release"), dated as of April 1, 2016 (the "Effective Date"), is made by MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of SWETT & CRAWFORD a California corporation located at 3350 Riverwood Parkway, S.E., Suite 1100, Atlanta, GA 30339 and J. H. BLADES & CO., INC., a Texas corporation located at 3350 Riverwood Parkway, S.E., Suite 1100, Atlanta, GA 30339 (each a "Grantor" and collectively the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain U.S. Collateral Agreement (First Lien), dated as of April 16, 2013 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "First Lien Collateral Agreement"), among CGSC DE, the grantors from time to time party thereto and the Agent, the Grantors granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Collateral Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the First Lien Collateral Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien), dated as of April 16, 2013 (the "<u>First Lien Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 17, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5008/0220;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the First Lien Collateral Agreement or the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth Schedule A attached hereto, arising under the First Lien Collateral Agreement and the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral under the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby retransfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantors. The Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks record this Release.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors, at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005764 FRAME: 0404 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

Acknowledged and Agreed by:

MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., acting in its capacity as collateral agent

for the Lenders

By:

Name: Stephen B. King

Title: Vice President

GRANTORS:

Swett & Crawford J.H. Blades & Co., Inc.

SCHEDULE A

<u>United States Trademark Registrations and Applications:</u>

RECORDED: 04/04/2016

OWNER	TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
Swett & Crawford	GLOBALLY RESPECTED. POWERFULLY CONNECTED.	85782491	11/19/2012	4364672	07/09/2013
Swett & Crawford	IT'S NOT ABOUT MEIT'S ABOUT THEM	85791405	11/30/2012		
Swett & Crawford	COMING HOME IS JUST THE BEGINNING, IT'S OUR TIME TO SERVE	85791399	11/30/2012	4424370	10/29/2013
Swett & Crawford	SWETT WARRIORS EST. 2010 RESPECT COMMITMENT PATRIOTISM INTEGRITY TO HONOR TO ENABLE	85788571	11/27/2012	4424361	10/29/2013
Swett & Crawford	GLOBALLY, EVERYTHING WE KNOW GOES INTO EVERYTHING WE DO	85145896	10/06/2010	3970308	05/31/2011
Swett & Crawford	EVERYTHING WE KNOW GOES INTO EVERYTHING WE DO.	77036364	11/03/2006	3367738	01/15/2008
Swett & Crawford	SWETT & CRAWFORD	74093423	09/04/1990	1661936	10/22/1991
J.H. Blades & Co., Inc.	JHB J. H. BLADES & CO., INC.	73329078	09/21/1981	1228718	02/22/1983
J.H. Blades & Co., Inc.	JHB	73328937	09/21/1981	1210896	09/28/1982

TRADEMARK REEL: 005764 FRAME: 0406